PRIMERGY RX4770 M2 System configurator and
order information guide
USB_devices
others
PSU
13
Power supply units, power cables
Keyboards, Mice, USB devices

cnfgRX4770M2.xlsx Description Page 9 of 29
PRIMERGY RX4770 M2 System configurator and
order information guide
Edition
03st of April 2017
T26139-Y1742-E10
09.02.2017
29.03.2017
27.04.2017
13.06.2017
S26341-F103-L140 Fabian Seil added
S26361-F5243-E4/L4 Fabian Seil VS50 for EMEA only
S26361-F5243-E4/L4 Fabian Seil comment added
S26361-F5243-E4/L4 Fabian Seil comment changed
USB Devices M.Maridakis New ext. ODD added
RAID Fabian Seil descriptions of FBU options changed
16.03.2016 Fabian Seil changed color to black
21.03.2016 S26361-F1452-E140 Fabian Seil added region kit europe
04.08.2017 T26139-Y1741-E90 Klaus-Dieter Ruf Changed USA power cord
02.06.2016 S26361-F5243-E4/L4 Fabian Seil added
03.11.2016
13.12.2016
25.07.2016 S26361-F3718-E1/-L1 M.Maridakis Availability extended to APAC
Start05.08.2014 Initial Configurator Your Name
Folder / order code / descriptionDate of change Name What has been changed / comment
25.03.2015 New format Risse First final version
21.07.2015 RAID A.Ertl RAID controller updated
01.10.2015 S26361-F5243-E660 Linne Changed comment for FastPath and CacheCade
cnfgRX4770M2.xlsx change_history Page 10 of 29
PRIMERGY RX4770 M2 System configurator and
order information guide
Edition

cnfgRX4770M2.xlsx base Page 11 of 29
PRIMERGY RX4770 M2 System configurator and
order information guide
Edition
03st of April 2017
without CMA adapter
S26361-F2735-L286
S26361-F2201-L20
Cable arm
for asymmetrical and symmetrical racks
Has to be mounted above the RMK.
B
Installation ex factory in a PRIMECENTER Rack
Fujitsu will deliver the PRIMERGY RX2560 mounted in a Rack System and
all wired connections are tested with PRIMECENTER M1 16U, 24U, 42U
rack - Systems and components will be delivered installed in the rack
Only together with a  PC M1 rack (S26361-K827-Vxxx)
max. 1x per System
for mounting in asymmetrical
PRIMECENTER M1 racks  - 1
bracket PC M1 Rack asym
for mounting in symmetrical
PRIMECENTER M1 racks
- 1 bracket PC M1 Rack
1x per system 1x per system
SNP:SY-F1647E301-P
S26361-F2735-L7 S26361-F2735-L82
Lateral cable management for
2U servers or higher
2U cable management arm
(CMA) for 2U server or higher
S26361-F2735-E71 S26361-F2735-E82
S26361-F4530-E13 S26361-F4530-E10
S26361-F2735-L31 Mounting of RMK in symmetrical racks (no
support brackets needed)Bracket 4U in asymmetrical racks
Chapter 2 - Rack architecture
PRIMECENTER Rack
1x per system
S26361-F2735-E111 S26361-F2735-E285
No Rackmount-Kit S26361-F2735-L285
No rackmount. Upgrade later
possible with L-part
RMK-F2_DI_CMA_QRL_LV
telescopic drop-in rail, full extractical,
supports 1-hand-mountingmax. 1x per system
Rackmount Kit ex factory
> 1 pair of vario carrier with variable length
& quick release lever support
> 1 pair of telescopic drop-in rails with Cable
Management Arm (CMA) adapter
cnfgRX4770M2.xlsx base Page 12 of 29
PRIMERGY RX4770 M2 System configurator and
order information guide
Edition
03st of April 2017
S26361-F3896-E320 S26361-F3896-L320
S26361-F3896-E330 S26361-F3896-L330
C
S26361-F3896-L391
Dummy
CPU airflow Dummy S26361-F5295-E999 ----------
Xeon E7-8890v3 18C/36T 2.50GHz 45MB 9.60GT/s 165W S26361-F3896-E390 S26361-F3896-L390
XEON E7-88xxv3 Series Segment Optimized
Xeon E7-8893v3 4C/8T 3.20GHz 45MB 9.60GT/s 140W S26361-F3896-E393 S26361-F3896-L393
Xeon E7-8867v3 16C/32T 2.50GHz 45MB 9.60GT/s 165W S26361-F3896-E367 S26361-F3896-L367

cnfgRX4770M2.xlsx CPU Page 13 of 29
PRIMERGY RX4770 M2 System configurator and
order information guide
Edition
03st of April 2017
S26361-F5295-E1 S26361-F5295-E4
Memory Lockstep Mode Memory Independent Mode
BIOS setup for Memory Lockstep Mode BIOS setup for Memory Independent Mode
Pre-Installation ex factory Pre-Installation ex factory
max. 1x per system max. 1x per system
S26361-F5295-E2 S26361-F5295-E3
Memory Mirror Mode Memory Spare Mode
BIOS setup for Mirrored Mode BIOS setup for Spare Mode
Pre-Installation ex factory Pre-Installation ex factory
max. 1x per system max. 1x per system
1 1
16 GB R DIMM(2pr)
Memory Board RX4770 M2 With 12 DIMM slots
Load Reduced Memory (LRDIMM) with SDDC (chipkill) and ECC support
64GB (2x32GB) 4Rx4 DDR4-2133 LR ECC Quad rank S26361-F3897-E644 S26361-F3897-L644
32GB LR 1 1 2
64GB LR
1DPC 2DPC 3DPC
8 GB R DIMM(1pr) Not possible,
Chapter 4 - DDR4 System memory
C
The Systemboard of RX4770 M2, D3349, offers 8 slots for Memory Board, each Memory Board offer 12 DIMM slots.
Up to 6 TB Memory per Server possible by use of 64 GB DIMMs.
   3 TB GB DDR4 LRDIMM with by use of 2 CPU (4 Memory Board x 48 DIMM slots x 64GB 4R)
   6 TB GB DDR4 LRDIMM with by use of 4 CPU (8 Memory Board x 96 DIMM slots x 64GB 4R)
The memory area is divided into 4 channels (SMI2) per CPU with 1 JC2 Memry Buffer each and 2 Memory Lines per JC2, 3
DIMM slots each
Intel SMI2 max. 3200MT/s
- Performance Mode (IntelSMI2 @ 2X DDR speed) DDR4 Support: 1333 MT/s; 1600 MT/s, depending on DIMMs per Line and
CPU type
- Lockstep Mode (Intel SMI 2 runs at DDR speed) DDR4 Support: 1333 MT/s, 1600 MT/s, 1866MT/s, depending on DIMMs per
Line and CPU type
DDR4 memory is operated at 1.2V
Registered and load reduced DIMM cannot be operated together in one Server.
Further Memry Rules are defined in chapter Description.
The total number of spared physically rank on a DDR channel
Populated DIMM slots in Channel:
Dual rank S26361-F3897-E641 S26361-F3897-L641
tbd
S26361-F5295-E200 S26361-F5295-L200
32GB (2x16GB) 2Rx4 DDR4-2133 R ECC
Load Reduced Memory (LRDIMM)
16GB (2x8GB) 1Rx4 DDR4-2133 R ECC
Not to use, not released with Lockstep Mode!
1 1 1
Registered Memory (RDIMM) with SDDC (chipkill) and ECC support
single rank S26361-F3897-E642 S26361-F3897-L642
Mix of memory, RDIMMs and LR-DIMMs are not allowed.
Frequency Mix is not validated, all DIMMs run on lowest frequency.
Min. - Max. Memory Boards Rules:
Minimum Memory board rules:

cnfgRX4770M2.xlsx ODD Page 18 of 29
PRIMERGY RX4770 M2 System configurator and
order information guide
Edition
03st of April 2017
Restrictions for PCIe Slot #5, #6, #7, #8, #9 and #10
If PCIe switch Card is used on PCIe Slot #4, following
PCIe Cards can NOT used on PCIe slot #5 up to #10:
S26361-F3845-E1       PSAS CP400e SAS Controller
S26361-F3847-E2       RAID Ctrl SAS 12G 8port external
S26361-F5313-E1       16GBit/s FC Controller
S26361-F5313-E2       16GBit/s FC Controller
S26361-F3631-E1       8GBit/s FC Controller
PCIe3.0 x16 S26361-F3631-E2       8GBit/s FC Controller
occupies a PCIe3.0 x16 slot S26361-F3961-E1       8GBit/s FC Controller
S26361-F3961-E2       8GBit/s FC Controller
S26361-F4994-E1       16GBit/s FC Controller
S26361-F4994-E2       16GBit/s FC Controller
S26361-F5250-E1       10GBit/s PCNA Standard
S26361-F5536-E2       10GBit/s NIC
PCIe-SSD 2.5" (SFF) with hot plug/hot replace tray
max. 4 per system
Occupies PCIe Card slots!
Chapter 7 - PCIe Flash SSD storage drives

cnfgRX4770M2.xlsx PCIe Flash SSD Page 19 of 29
PRIMERGY RX4770 M2 System configurator and
order information guide
Edition
03st of April 2017
Chapter 8 - SAS/SATA storage drives
H
capacity Formfactor SAS 12G Endurance dwpd order code E-part order code L-part
SSD SAS 2.5" (SFF)Enterprise performance with hot plug/hot replace tray
S26361-F5298-L200
400GB 2.5" (SFF) SAS 3.0 mainstream 10 S26361-F5298-E400 S26361-F5298-L400
200GB 2.5" (SFF) SAS 3.0 mainstream 10 S26361-F5298-E200
S26361-F5298-L800
1.6TB 2.5" (SFF) SAS 3.0 mainstream 10 S26361-F5298-E160 S26361-F5298-L160
800GB 2.5" (SFF) SAS 3.0 mainstream 10 S26361-F5298-E800
capacity Formfactor SATA 6G Endurance dwpd order code E-part order code L-part
max. 8x devices per servewr, no mix of SATA or SAS HDD are possible
SSD SATA 2.5" (SFF) Enterprise performance with hot plug/hot replace tray
S26361-F3821-E100
200GB 2.5" (SFF) 6GBit/s mainstream 10 S26361-F3821-E200 S26361-F3821-E200
100GB 2.5" (SFF) 6GBit/s mainstream 10 S26361-F3821-E100
SSD SATA 2.5" (SFF) Value Endurance   (Read Intensive) with hot plug/hot replace tray
S26361-F3821-E800
mainstream 10 S26361-F3821-E400 S26361-F3821-E400
800GB 2.5" (SFF) 6GBit/s
400GB 2.5" (SFF) 6GBit/s
mainstream 10 S26361-F3821-E800
S26361-F5525-L120120GB 2.5" (SFF) 6GBit/s read intensive 0.3 S26361-F5525-E120
capacity Formfactor SATA 6G Endurance dwpd order code E-part order code L-part
S26361-F5525-L240
480GB 2.5" (SFF) 6GBit/s read intensive 0.3 S26361-F5525-E480 S26361-F5525-L480
240GB 2.5" (SFF) 6GBit/s read intensive 0.3 S26361-F5525-E240
S26361-F5525-L800
capacity RPM SAS Cache sector
800GB 2.5" (SFF) 6GBit/s read intensive 0.3 S26361-F5525-E800
300GB 15 000 SAS 3.0
max. 8x devices per servewr, no mix of SATA or SAS HDD are possible
HDD SAS 2.5" 10K (SFF) Enterprise performance with hot plug/hot replace tray
order code E-part order code L-part
capacity RPM SAS
300GB 10 000 SAS 3.0 128MB 512n
S26361-F5550-E160 S26361-F5550-L160
 S26361-F5550-E130 S26361-F5550-L130
S26361-F5550-E190 S26361-F5550-L190
600GB 10 000 SAS 3.0 128MB 512n
1.2TB 10 000 SAS 3.0 128MB 512n
900GB 10 000 SAS 3.0 128MB 512n
S26361-F5550-E112 S26361-F5550-L112
max. 8x devices per servewr, no mix of SATA or SAS HDD are possible
H1
15 000 SAS 3.0
order code E-part order code L-part
512n S26361-F5531-E530 S26361-F5531-L530
450GB 10 000 SAS 3.0 128MB 512e
S26361-F5531-E545 S26361-F5531-L545
S26361-F5531-E560 S26361-F5531-L560
capacity RPM SAS Cache sector
Cache sector
order code E-part order code L-part
600GB 15 000 SAS 3.0 512n
450GB
S26361-F5543-E112 S26361-F5543-L112
512n
1.8TB 10 000 SAS 3.0 128MB 512e S26361-F5543-E118 S26361-F5543-L118
1.2TB 10 000 SAS 3.0 128MB 512e
HDD SAS 2.5" 15K (SFF) Enterprise performance with hot plug/hot replace tray
max. 8x devices per servewr, no mix of SATA or SAS HDD are possible
max. 8x devices per servewr, no mix of SATA or SAS HDD are possible
max. 8x devices per servewr, no mix of SATA or SAS HDD are possible
HDD SAS 2.5" 10K (SFF) Enterprise performance with hot plug/hot replace tray
900GB 10 000 SAS 3.0 128MB 512e S26361-F5543-E190 S26361-F5543-L190
S26361-F5543-E145 S26361-F5543-L145
600GB 10 000 SAS 3.0 128MB 512e S26361-F5543-E160 S26361-F5543-L160
cnfgRX4770M2.xlsx HDD_SSD Page 20 of 29
PRIMERGY RX4770 M2 System configurator and
order information guide
Edition
03st of April 2017
max. 8x devices per servewr, no mix of SATA or SAS HDD are possible
Cache sector order code E-part order code L-part
S26361-F3818-E130 S26361-F3818-L130
HDD SAS 2.5" 10K (SFF) Enterprise performance with hot plug/hot replace tray
H1
S26361-F3818-L160
S26361-F3818-E145 S26361-F3818-L145450GB 10 000 SAS 2.0 512n
600GB 10 000 SAS 2.0 512n
order code L-part
S26361-F3818-E112 S26361-F3818-L112
S26361-F3818-E190 S26361-F3818-L190
1.2TB 10 000 SAS 2.0 512n
900GB 10 000 SAS 2.0 512n
max. 8x devices per servewr, no mix of SATA or SAS HDD are possible
HDD SAS 2.5" 7.2K (SFF) Business critical with hot plug/hot replace tray
S26361-F3817-L100
S26361-F3817-E500 S26361-F3817-L500
1.0TB 7 200 SAS 2.0 512n
500GB 7 200 SAS 2.0 512n
I
S26361-F3817-E100
capacity RPM SAS 6G Cache sector order code E-part
S26361-F3818-E160
300GB 10 000 SAS 2.0 512n
capacity RPM SAS
cnfgRX4770M2.xlsx HDD_SSD Page 21 of 29
PRIMERGY RX4770 M2 System configurator and
order information guide
Edition
03st of April 2017
I
optional 10Gb SFP+ module with LC connector for Fujitsu / Intel based controller
max. 2x SFP+ or Twinax Cable per controller
optional 10Gb SFP+ module with LC connector for Emulex controller
max. 2x SFP+ or Twinax Cable per controller
J
2-port LoM Extension 2 port 10Gbit SFP+, Intel 82599 (Niantic) S26361-F5295-E500 S26361-F5295-L500
 1x per system possible
1Gb Ethernet network components
Chapter 9 - LAN Components
10 Gbit LoM interface cards
Interface card to provide the external connectors for on-board LAN
Onboard LAN / LoM 2x dual port 10Gbit Ethernet, Intel X540,
RJ45 connector
included in Base Unit
PLAN CP 4x1Gbit Cu Intel I350-T4 4 port,  Intel
Restriction: Not allowed PCIe slots #8, #10
S26361-F4610-E4 S26361-F4610-L504
max. 4 Controller per system
1Gb Ethernet controller with RJ45 interface (1000BASE-T)
PLAN CP 2x1Gbit Cu Intel I350-T2 2 port,  Intel S26361-F4610-E2 S26361-F4610-L502
PLAN EP OCe14102 2x 10GBase-T 2 port NIC with RDMA, Emulex
Restriction: Only eight ports can be configured as SAN
boot ports.
S26361-F5557-E1 S26361-F5557-L501
10Gb Ethernet controller with SFP+ interface (for SFP+ modules or twinax cables, Fujitsu / Intel based)
10Gb Ethernet network components
10Gb Ethernet controller with RJ45 interface (10GBASE-T)
Eth Ctrl 2x10GBase-T PCIe x8 X540-T2 6x 2 port NIC,  Intel S26361-F3752-E2 S26361-F3752-L502
Eth Ctrl 2x10Gbit PCIe x8 D2755 SFP+ 6x 2 port NIC,  Intel 82599 based
Restriction: Not allowed PCIe slots #4
S26361-F3629-E2 S26361-F3629-L502
SFP+ Module MMF 10GbE LC 2x MMF / SR SFP+ module, up to 400m S26361-F3986-E3 S26361-F3986-L3
SFP+ Module SMF 10GbE LC 2x SMF / LR SFP+ module, up to 10km S26361-F3986-E4 S26361-F3986-L4
Twinax Anschlussplatz Primergy 2x virtual connector for twinax cables V:TWX CONNECTOR-PY
S26361-F4571-E500
10Gb Ethernet controller with SFP+ interface (for SFP+ modules or twinax cables, Emulex)
Restriction: All CNA controller (FCoE) are restricted for use in PCIe slot #5 up to #10 if PCIe Switch cards used in #4!
PLAN EP OCe14102 2x10Gb 2 port NIC with RDMA, Emulex S26361-F5536-E2 S26361-F5536-L502
SFP+ active Twinax Cable Fujitsu 2x customized cable length
(best fitting cable length is defined during rack
installation at the factory)
S26361-F3989-E600 see table at the botton of
this pageSFP+ active Twinax Cable Brocade 2x S26361-F3873-E500
SFP+ passive Twinax Cable Cisco 2x
6x
∑ per
Sys.
PCNA EP OCec14102 2x 10Gb DMF 2x 2 port CNA with FCoE & DMF for PAN, Emulex
Restriction: "PCNA EP OCec14102 2x10Gbit Cloud Card
– Emulex Skyhawk, 2 channel" is only for Cloud
Computing with expliciet FW part for Egenera PAN
Manager and there is no mix with any other PCIe
Controller in a server released.
S26361-F5250-E10 S26361-F5250-L510
PCNA EP OCe14102 2x 10Gb 2 port CNA with FCoE & RDMA, Emulex
Restriction: Only eight ports can be configured as SAN
boot ports.
S26361-F5250-E1 S26361-F5250-L5016x

cnfgRX4770M2.xlsx LAN Page 22 of 29
PRIMERGY RX4770 M2 System configurator and
order information guide
Edition
03st of April 2017
J
40Gb Ethernet controller with QSFP+ interface (for QSFP+ modules or twinax cables, Emulex)
optional 40Gb QSFP+ module with MTO connector for Emulex controller
rmax. 1x QSFP+ or Twinax Cable per controller
max. 1 Controller per system
K
40Gb Ethernet network components
PCNA EP OCe14401 1x 40Gb
If used, Server have NO FCC EMC class A
(USA and Canada ) certification!
4x 1x QSFP+ plug for twinax or modules
Restriction: Only allowed PCIe slots #1, #4, #7 and #10
S26361-F5539-E1 S26361-F5539-L501
SFP+ Module MMF 10GbE LC 1x MMF / SR SFP+ module, up to 400m S26361-F5539-E140 S26361-F5539-L140
Twinax Anschlussplatz Primergy 1x virtual connector for twinax cables V:TWX CONNECTOR-40
Break-Out Twinax cable 1x QSFP 4x 10Gb Break-Out Twinax cable n.a. S26361-F5539-L240
customized cable length
(best fitting cable length is defined during rack
installation at the factory)
S26361-F3986-E400 see table at the botton of
this pageQSFP+ aktives Twinax Kabel Brocade 1x S26361-F5317-E40
Network cables for later upgrade
Fujitsu active SFP+ Twinax 10Gb cable Fujitsu QSFP+ / QSFP+ Twinax 40Gb cable
SFP+ active Twinax Cable Fujitsu 2m S26361-F3989-L102 QSFP+ passive Twinax Cable Fujitsu 2m S26361-F3986-L402
Brocade active SFP+ Twinax 10Gb cable Brocade active QSFP+ / QSFP+ Twinax 40Gb cable
SFP+ active Twinax Cable Brocade 1m S26361-F3873-L501 QSFP+ active Twinax Cable Brocade 1m S26361-F5317-L41
SFP+ active Twinax Cable Fujitsu 5m S26361-F3989-L105 QSFP+ passive Twinax Cable Fujitsu 5m S26361-F3986-L405
SFP+ active Twinax Cable Fujitsu 10m S26361-F3989-L110 QSFP+ active Twinax Cable Fujitsu 10m S26361-F3986-L410
SFP+ active Twinax Cable Cisco 10m S26361-F4571-L110
SFP+ passive Twinax Cable Cisco 3m S26361-F4571-L103 QSFP+/4xSFP+ Breakout Cable Brocade 3m S26361-F5317-L403
SFP+ passive Twinax Cable Cisco 5m S26361-F4571-L105 QSFP+/4xSFP+ Breakout Cable Brocade 5m S26361-F5317-L405
SFP+ active Twinax Cable Cisco 7m S26361-F4571-L107 4x10GE Direct QSFP-4SFP Cable,10m,1-pack D:QSFP-4SFP-AOC10L
40GE Direct Attached QSFP-QSFP,10m,1pack D:QSFP-QSFP-AOC10L
Cisco passive SFP+ Twinax 10Gb Ethernet Brocade active QSFP+ / 4xSFP+ Twinax 40Gb cable
SFP+ passive Twinax Cable Cisco 1m S26361-F4571-L101 QSFP+/4xSFP+ Breakout Cable Brocade 1m S26361-F5317-L401
SFP+ active Twinax Cable Brocade 3m S26361-F3873-L503 QSFP+ active Twinax Cable Brocade 3m S26361-F5317-L43
SFP+ active Twinax Cable Brocade 5m S26361-F3873-L505 QSFP+ active Twinax Cable Brocade 5m S26361-F5317-L45
Legend: ∑ per Sys. =^ max. summery pieces of Controller by Controller group per server (marked by same colored field background)!
Cases:
- Green Background, it is possible to install CNA OCe14102-UX and PLAN OCe14102-NX (10Gb NIC)  and PLAN OCe14102-NT(10G Base-T) until six per system.
- Ocher Background, it is possible to install I350-T2 and I350-T4 until four per system.
QSFP+ active Twinax Cable 1x
cnfgRX4770M2.xlsx LAN Page 23 of 29
PRIMERGY RX4770 M2 System configurator and
order information guide
Edition
03st of April 2017
S26361-F3631-L1 S26361-F3631-L2 S26361-F3961-L1 S26361-F3961-L2
S26361-F4994-E1 S26361-F4994-E2
S26361-F5313-L501 S26361-F5313-L502 S26361-F4994-L501 S26361-F4994-L502
All FC controller are
restricted for use in PCIe slot
#5 up to #10 if PCIe Switch
cards used in #4!
max. 8x per system max. 8x per system max. 8x per system max. 8x per system
max. 8x per system max. 8x per system max. 8x per system max. 8x per system
M
Emulex LPe16002 2 channel
16Gbit/s FC Controller
Not allowed slots #2, #3, #6, #7 Not allowed slots #2, #3, #6, #7
LC Interface for 50µm Fibre
FC Ctrl 8Gb/s 1 ch. QLE2560 MMF LC FC Ctrl 8Gb/s 2 ch. QLE2562 MMF LC FC Ctrl 8Gb/s 1 ch. LPe1250 MMF LC
FC Ctrl 8Gb/s 1 ch. LPe12002 MMF
LC
PFC EP QLE2670 1x 16Gb PFC EP QLE2672 2x 16Gb PFC EP LPe16000 1x 16Gb PFC EP LPe16002 2x 16Gb
PCIe Gen2 x8 full height bracket PCIe Gen2 x8 full height bracket PCIe Gen2 x8 full height bracket
Not allowed on slot #4 Not allowed on slot #4
S26361-F5313-E1
Chapter 10 - Fibre Channel Controller

cnfgRX4770M2.xlsx FC Page 24 of 29
PRIMERGY RX4770 M2 System configurator and
order information guide
Edition
03st of April 2017
S26361-F4533-L102 S26361-F4533-L202 For the US market only:
Due to EMI restrictions, only one IB FDR HCA
can be installed per system
S26361-F5540-L102 S26361-F5540-L202 Because at moment no additionally capsule
available, no FCC EMC Class A (USA and Canada)
certification available.
If customer strong require FCC EMC Class A for IB HCA,
EDR controller can not offered!
only within a rack configuration
only loose delivery
For loose delivery and in Rack customizing
PIB EP 100GB 2 PORT EDR
100GBit 2channel Infiniband
Controller with EDR technology
Transceiver within cable
max. 2x per system
PCIe x16
max. 2x per system
PIB EP 100GB 1 PORT EDR
100GBit 1channel Infiniband
Controller with EDR technology
Transceiver within cable
PCIe x16
PCIe x8 full height Card, 170mm PCIe x8 full height Card, 170mm
max. 4x per system max. 4x per system
S26361-F5540-E202S26361-F5540-E102
40GBit 1channel Infiniband
Controller with QDR technology
40GBit 2channel Infiniband
Controller with QDR technology
Chapter 11 - Infiniband Controllers
S26361-F4475-E103 S26361-F4475-E203
IB HCA 40Gb 1channel QDR IB HCA 40Gb 2channel QDR
S26361-F4475-L103 S26361-F4475-L203
M
Network Components, Controller and cables for later upgrade
N
Q-SFP+ connector Q-SFP+ connector
PCIe x8 full height Card, 170mm PCIe x8 full height Card, 170mm
max. 4x per system max. 4x per system
S26361-F4533-E102 S26361-F4533-E202
IB HCA 56Gb 1channel FDR IB HCA 56Gb 2channel FDR
56GBit 1channel Infiniband
Controller with FDR technology
56GBit 2channel Infiniband
Controller with FDR technology
Q-SFP+ connector Q-SFP+ connector
S26361-F3996-E556
InfiniBand Cu Cable 56Gb customized. QSFP, 1m and 3m
Cables for 40Gbit and 56 Gbit Controller:
If additional length of copper cable or optical cable are needed,
Copper cable are also available for loose delivery as
S26361-F5549-L561
MELLANOX COP. CABLE, 100GB/S, QSFP,LSZH, 3M
MELLANOX COP. CABLE, 100GB/S, QSFP,LSZH, 1M
S26361-F5549-L563
S26361-F3996-L561, QSFP, 56Gb, 1m
S26361-F3996-L563, QSFP, 56Gb, 3m
Cables for 100Gbit Controller:
cnfgRX4770M2.xlsx IB Page 25 of 29
PRIMERGY RX4770 M2 System configurator and
order information guide

cnfgRX4770M2.xlsx PSU Page 26 of 29
PRIMERGY RX4770 M2 System configurator and
order information guide
Edition
03st of April 2017
Czech/Slovak
One UFM (USB Flash Module) can be configured  The UFM is bundeld with VMWare offering:
VMware vSphere Embedded UFM Device 4 GB S26361-F2341-E432
3) external optical drives: very low request --> no standard offer
Accessories
USB Mouse:
Mouse M510 Grey S26381-K457-E101 / L101
Laser Mouse USB/PS2 Combo S26381-K430-E100 / L100
USB sticks (FOR PROJECTS ONLY) - no standard release
ADATA USB 3.0 Flash Stick UE700 – 32GB S26391-F6048-L332
ADATA USB 3.0 Flash Stick UE700 – 64GB S26391-F6048-L364
USB keyboards for floorstand versions for following countries:
USB professional Keyboard KBPC PX ECO Country version FUJITSU Keyboard KB521 USB (grey)
S26381-K341-E104 S26381-K521-E104
S26381-K341-E110 USA / international S26381-K521-E110
S26381-K341-E120 Germany S26381-K521-E120
S26381-K341-E122 Germany / Int S26381-K521-E122
S26381-K341-E140 France S26381-K521-E140
S26381-K341-E154 Sweden / Finland S26381-K521-E154
S26381-K341-E165 United Kingdom S26381-K521-E165
S26381-K341-E170 Switzerland S26381-K521-E170
S26381-K341-E180 Spain S26381-K521-E180
S26381-K341-E185 Italy S26381-K521-E185
USB 3.0 adapter
S26361-F3749-E1 S26361-F3749-L501
USB Optical Disc Drive
External Ultra Slim Portable DVD Writer (Hitachi-LG) S26341-F103-L142
requires 1x PCIe *1 requires 1x PCIe *1
max. 1x per system max. 1x per system
USB3.0 PCIe x1 adapter card (Full height)
Sunrich U-720